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1 21/05/2018 Y Susan Young 17 London Street St. Mary's Bay Auckland 1011 17 London Street 021 521 375 susanssyoung@gmail.com Oppose Y e-mail 
2 21/05/2018 Y Greg Flynn 48 New Street St. Mary's Bay Auckland 1011 48 New Street 027 266 4016 nzgregflynn@gmail.com Oppose Y e-mail 

3 23/05/2018 Y Trevor James Hackett PO Box 47876 Ponsonby Auckland 1144
Westhaven Marina 
Users Assoc. Inc. 021 923831 at@kzmarine.co.nz Neutral Y e-mail 

4 24/05/2018 Y Jody Ellis 54 New Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 54 New Street 021 0851 3638 jae1964@btinternet.com Oppose N e-mail 

5 28/05/2018 Y Kaye Wilson PO Box 147615 Ponsonby Auckland 1144 0210 262 3979 kayejwilson@gmail.com Oppose N e-mail 
6 31/05/2018 Y Chris de Lautour 46 Garnet Road Westmere Auckland 1022 46 Garnet Road 021 933 770 cdel@xtra.co.nz Oppose N e-mail 
7 4/06/2018 Y Jamie Peterson 56 New Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 56 New Street 021 791 993 jampetnz@gmail.com Oppose Y e-mail 
8 4/06/2018 Y Patricia Gael Eastmond 1/80 St Marys Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 1/80 St Marys Road 027 438 0084 peastmond@kinect.co.nz Oppose Y e-mail 

9 5/06/2018 Y
Malcolm and Felicity 
MacDonald 42 New Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 42 New Street 021 677 792 mjmacd@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 

10 6/06/2018 Y Tracy Feickert 16 London Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 16 London Street 021 758 997 info@tracyfeickert.com Oppose Y 

11 6/06/2018 Y Michele Wade 1/21 Emmett Street Herne Bay Auckland 1011 1/21 Emmett Street
021 415 148

m.wade@randomfashions.co.nz Oppose Y 

12 8/06/2018 Y Bryan Bates 19 Cowan Street Ponsonby Auckland 1011 19 Cowan Street 
Western Bays 
Community Group 021 510 115 bryanbates@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 

13 12/06/2018 Y John Courtney 15 Melford Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 15 Melford Street St Marys Bay Assoc. 021 755 522
john@shortlandcapital.com

Oppose Y 

14 12/06/2018 Y Virginia Maxwell 89 St Marys Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 89 St Marys Road 027 454 8582 virginia@vcm.co.nz Oppose Y 

15 12/06/2018 Y Christy Maxwell-Steele PO Box 90711 
Victoria Street 
West Auckland 1142

Maxwellsteele Group 
Limited 022 530 9833 christy@catjomas.com Oppose Y 

16 12/06/2018 Y
Will Maxwell-Steele

PO Box 90711 
Victoria Street 
West Auckland 1142 027 599 9991 will@catjomas.com Oppose Y 

17 13/06/2018 Y Ann & Trevor Hackett 19 London Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 19 London Street 021 923 831 at@kzmarine.co.nz Oppose Y 
18 14/06/2018 Y Tony Sharrock 124 Consols Street Waihi 3610 124 Consols Street 021 708 274 ts.agencies@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
19 14/06/2018 Y Stuart Campbell Thomson 6B Waitemata St St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 6B Waitemata St 021 138 1649 sc.mc.thomson@xtra.co.nz Oppose N 
20 15/06/2018 Y Darryl Henry 27 Albany Road Ponsonby Auckland 1011 27 Albany Road 021 644 260 darryl.henry@xtra.co.nz Support N 

21 15/06/2018 Y William Akel 17 Dunedin Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 17 Dunedin Street 9977 5090 William.Akel@simpsongrierson.com Oppose Y 

22 15/06/2018 Y Grant Roderick Campbell PO Box 47522 Ponsonby Auckland 1144 027 441 8308 grant@safestorecontainers.com Oppose Y 

23 16/06/2018 Y Margaretha Cooper 6/79 Shelly Beach Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 6/79 Shelly Beach Road 021 141 3801 am.cooper12@gmail.com Oppose Y 

24 16/06/2018 Y
Allan and Margaretha 
Cooper 6/79 Shelly Beach Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 6/79 Shelly Beach Road 021 141 3801 am.cooper12@gmail.com Oppose Y 

25 17/06/2018 Y Roderick and Julie Inglis 2 Waitemata Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 2 Waitemata Street 021 978 602 rodinglis@gmail.com Oppose Y 

26 17/06/2018 Y D M Cowern 60 New Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 60 New Street 021 201 7200 donellacowern@gmail.com Oppose N 

27 17/06/2018 Y Karl David Browne PO Box 100773 North Shore Ma  Auckland 0745 021 435 918 karlbrowne27@gmail.com Oppose Y 

28 17/06/2018 Y
Gregory David Anderson 
and Desley Allman 76 St Marys Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 76 St Marys Road 021 774 011 gdandersonnz@gmail.com Oppose Y 

29 18/06/2018 Y Margo Jacqueline Hudson 18 London Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 18 London Street 021 977 664 margo.hudson@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 

30 18/06/2018 Y Dirk Hudig 54 Marine Parade Herne Bay Auckland 1011 54 Marine Parade 93784990 dirkhudig@gmail.com Oppose Y 
31 18/06/2018 Y Jeanette Henry 36 Saltburn Road Milford Auckland 0620 021 480 068 henrydavern@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
32 18/06/2018 Y Diane Beverley Hudig 54 Marine Parade Herne Bay Auckland 1011 54 Marine Parade 93784990 dianehudig@gmail.com Oppose Y 
33 18/06/2018 Y AllAn V Tyler 21 Ring Terrace Auckland 1011 21 Ring Terrace 09 3762717 allan.tyler@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
34 18/06/2018 Y Don Mathieson 29A Hamilton Road Herne Bay Auckland 1011 29A Hamilton Road 93762376 don@mit.co.nz Oppose N 
35 18/06/2018 Y Sheryl Glasse PO Box 47593 Ponsonby Auckland 1144 027 474 7755 sglasse@ithappens.co.nz Oppose N 

36 18/06/2018 Y
Brian Putt and Suzanne 
Ashmore PO Box 4013 Auckland 1140 Metro Planning Ltd 93033457 brian@metroplanning.co.nz Oppose Y 

37 18/06/2018 Y Heidi Walker 1E Dunedin Street Auckland 1010 021 775 716 Heidi.Jayne.Janssen@gmail.com Oppose N 

38 18/06/2018 Y Jim Jackson PO Box 13273 Onehunga Auckland 1061
Manukau Harbour 
Restoration Society Inc 027 473 0226 jim@jackson.co.nz Oppose Y 

39 18/06/2018 Y Robin Michael Seal 4/67 Argyle Street Herne Bay Auckland 1011 0274 754 734 robin@wwnz.co.nz Oppose Y 
40 18/06/2018 Y Elizabeth Walker 24 Fergusson Ave Mt Albert Auckland 1025 98153539 elizabeth.walker@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
41 18/06/2018 Y Christine Heather 3/99 Shelly Beach Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 021 325 114 christine heather@hotmail.com Oppose N 
42 18/06/2018 Y James Thompson Hudson 18 London Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 027 493 2887 jamiehudson@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
43 18/06/2018 Y Robyn Maclean 22 Sarsfield Street Herne Bay Auckland 1011 021 303 203 rbollay@outlook.com Oppose N 
44 18/06/2018 Y David Andrew Peel 22 Ardmore Road Ponsonby Auckland 1011 027 662 8399 dandypeel@gmail.com Oppose Y 
45 18/06/2018 Y Julianne Nicholls PO Box 47038 Ponsonby Auckland 1144 021 107 3959 julie nicholls@hotmail.com Oppose Y 
46 18/06/2018 Y Julia Winterbottom 6 Vine Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 021 706 236 julia.winterbottom@hotmail.com Oppose Y 
47 18/06/2018 Y Marc John Barclay McKenzie 6 Vine Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 021 969 672 marcjohn.mckenzie@icloud.com Oppose Y 
48 18/06/2018 Y Amanda Wright 021 758 131 nikkinewman46@hotmail.com Oppose Y 
49 19/06/2018 Y Kate Ida Robertson 17 Royal Terrace Sandringham Auckland 1025 021 881 410 katehudig@gmail.com Oppose Y 
50 19/06/2018 Y The Roman Catholic Bishop    PO Box 3798 Auckland 1140 MinterEllisonRuddWatts 93539912 rachel.devine@minterellison.co.nz Oppose Y 

51 19/06/2018 Y
St Mary's College Board of 
Trustees PO Box 3798 Auckland 1140 MinterEllisonRuddWatts 93539912 rachel.devine@minterellison.co.nz Oppose Y 

52 19/06/2018 Y Lake Ltd PO Box 47516 Ponsonby Auckland 1144

Jason 
Welsh/ 
Steve 
Mutch Chancery Green 93570600

jason.welsh@chancerygreen.com; 
steve.mutch@chancerygreen.com  Oppose Y 

53 19/06/2018 Y
Jeannette Raynish and 
Carol Anne Campbell PO Box 47516 Ponsonby Auckland 1144

Jason 
Welsh/ 
Steve 
Mutch Chancery Green 93570600

jason.welsh@chancerygreen.com; 
steve.mutch@chancerygreen.com Oppose Y 

54 19/06/2018 Y Alastair and Margot Acland 10 Waitemata Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011
O'Shea Family Trust 
No.2 021 909 869 aacland@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 

55 19/06/2018 Y Carl & Belinda O'Shea 19 Marine Parade Herne Bay Auckland 1011 027 477 9345 carl@crombielockwood.co.nz Oppose Y 
56 19/06/2018 Y Paul R Mead 16 Waitemata Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 027 514 4738 paulrmead@mac.com Oppose Y 
57 19/06/2018 Y Robert Hay 12 Vine Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 021 450 461 hay.robert@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
58 19/06/2018 Y Graham Kohler 13th Floor 70 Shortland St Auckland 1010 93079816 kohler@shortlandchambers.co.nz Oppose N 

59 19/06/2018 Y
Cameron Loader and Alison 
Hunter 9 Ring Terrace Auckland 1011 029 205 7136 0274 765 09 camali@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 

60 19/06/2018 Y Jennifer Jane Macdonald 59 Hamilton Road Herne Bay Auckland 1011 021 102 2330 macdonaldjj@hotmail.com Oppose Y 
61 19/06/2018 Y Jason Paul Robertson 17 Royal Terrace Sandringham Auckland 1025 027 250 2596 jrobertson171@gmail.com Oppose Y 
62 19/06/2018 Y Marian Kohler 4 Herne Bay Rd Herne Bay Auckland 1011 93613802 mariankohler03@gmail.com Oppose Y 
63 19/06/2018 Y Henry Macdonald Winstone 59 Hamilton Road Herne Bay Auckland 1011 09 636 4575 blinds@timbershade.co.nz Oppose Y 

64 19/06/2018 Y
North Eastern Investments 
Limited (NEIL) PO Box 1105

Palmerston 
North Central

Palmerston North 
4440

Amanda 
Coats 021 517 955 amanda@proarch.co.nz Oppose Y 

65 19/06/2018 Y Susan Beryl Andersen 52 New Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 027 233 5350 sueandersen@xtra.co.nz Oppose N 

66 19/06/2018 Y Franklyn Young PO Box 28510 Remuera Auckalnd 1541
Auckland Property 
Management Ltd 0212 422 4036 franklyn.young@aucklandproperty.net Oppose N 

67 19/06/2018 Y Alexander George Winstone 59 Hamilton Road Herne Bay Auckland 1011 021 249 1535 winstonealex@hotmail.com Oppose Y 
68 19/06/2018 Y Anthony John Howard 25 London Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 021 955 884 tony@howardgroup.co.nz Oppose Y 

70 19/06/2018 Y Tony Skelton 78 St Marys Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 93766914 tony.skelton@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
71 19/06/2018 Y John McCaffery 89 Fowlds Avenue Sandringham Auckland 1025 YachtSail ltd 027 208 3766 j.mccafferynz@gmail.com Oppose Y 

72 19/06/2018 Y
Herne Bay Residents 
Association PO Box 46095 Herne Bay Auckland 1147 Dirk Hudig 93784990 dirkhudig@gmail.com Oppose Y 

73 19/06/2018 Y Karl Henry 3 Tole Street Ponsonby Auckland 1011 021 721 178 karl.henry@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 
74 19/06/2018 Y Bronwen Innes 22 Seymour Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 027 246 6808 bronwen.innes@xtra.co.nz Oppose N 

75 19/06/2018 Y Hayden Porter PO Box 46182 Auckland 1147
Royal New Zealand 
Yacht Squadron 027 222 2556 hporter@rnzys.org.nz Oppose Y 

76 19/06/2018 Y Simon Herbert PO Box 60240 Titirangi Auckland 0644 Craig Shear
Shearer Consulting 
Limited craig@craigshearer.co.nz Oppose Y 

77 19/06/2018 Y Julie Green 17 Emmett Street Auckland 1011 93762898 stirlinggreen@hotmail.com Oppose Y 

78 19/06/2018 Y
St Marys Bay Association 
Inc. PO Box 47376 Auckland 1144 David Abbott dabbott@xtra.co.nz Oppose Y 

79 19/06/2018 Y John Murray Hill 51 Hackett Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 0274 362 249 john@johnhillarchitect.co.nz Oppose Y 
80 19/06/2018 Y Adrian Lee Pettit 10 Tilbury Place Avondale Auckland 1026 021 0230 4897 adrianleepettit@gmail.com Support Y 
81 19/06/2018 Y Philip Mayo PO Box 147313 Ponsonby Auckland 1144 0210 281 0069 mayop@xtra.co.nz Oppose N 
82 19/06/2018 Y Pawel Grochowicz 8 Waitemata Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 027 253 6945 pawel@pawelgrochowicz.com Oppose Y 
83 19/06/2018 Y Sarah Ho Private Bag 106602 Auckland 1143 NZ Transport Agency 09 969 9912 sarah.ho@nzta.govt.nz Neutral Y 

84 19/06/2018 Y
Stop Auckland Sewage 
Overflows Coalition 54 Marine Parade Herne Bay Auckland 1011 Dirk Hudig

Stop Auckland Sewage 
Overflows Coalition 93784990 dirkhudig@gmail.com Oppose Y 

85 19/06/2018 Y Michael Edward Lee 21/68 Remuera Road Newmarket Auckland 1050

Auckland Councillor, 
Waitemata & Gulf 
Ward. 027 494 3198 mikeleeauckland@gmail.com Oppose Y 

86 19/06/2018 Y Helen Skelton 78 St Marys Road St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 93766914 h.i.skelton@gmail.com Oppose Y 
87 19/06/2018 9pmN Sachin Sarin 11 London Street St Marys Bay Auckland 1011 027 220 7201 sachin@sarin.co.nz Oppose Y 
88 11/07/2018 N Ngāti Whātua Ōrākei PO Box 42045 Orakei Auckland 1010 32-34 Mahuhu Crescent,    Andrew Brown 0508  69672534 ext.214 027 530 0566 andrewb@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com Support Y 
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